502348844 05/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boston Heart Lab Corporation	02/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Heart Diagnostics Corporation
Street Address:	175 Crossing Boulevard
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178568201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8483

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Meyers

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

BHDX-007/01US 30479/16
Thomas C. Meyers
/Thomas C. Meyers/
05/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Boston_Heart_Name_Change#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030426 FRAME: 0752



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BOSTON HEART LAB
CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "BOSTON HEART DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-FIRST
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

4332075 8320

110199988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 02-23-11

PATENT REEL: 030426 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 05/15/2013